

February 02, 2025

Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E),  
Mumbai- 400051  
NSE Symbol: AXISCADES

The Manager  
Dptt. of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
Floor 25 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 051  
BSE Scrip Code: 532395

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Further to our letter dated January 31, 2025 on the outcome of the Board meeting, we enclose herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, published today in the Financial Express (English newspaper) and Prajavani (Kannada newspaper).

We request you to kindly take the above on record as per the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully,

For **AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

**Sonal Dudani**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: A/a**

**AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

(Formerly AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited)  
CIN No.: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Reg. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, INDIA  
Ph: +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax: +91 80 4193 9099 | Email: info@axiscades.com | www.axiscades.com



**AANCHAL ISPAT LIMITED**

CIN: L27106WB1996PLC076866

Registered Office: Mouza - Chamrail, NH 6, Howrah, West Bengal - 711114

Email: info@aanchalispac.com, Tel: 03212-246121, Website: www.aanchalispac.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024** (Rs in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 31.12.2024	9 Months ended 31.12.2024	3 Months ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	3,383.96	11,666.38	835.58	10,939.05
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.44)	(35.69)	(204.65)	(754.21)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.44)	(35.69)	(204.65)	(754.21)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.44)	(35.69)	(204.65)	(624.81)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(21.44)	(35.69)	(204.65)	(625.30)
Equity Share Capital	2,085.38	2,085.38	2,085.38	2,085.38
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (Rs.10/- each)				
Basic: (in Rs)	(0.10)	(0.17)	(0.98)	(3.00)
Diluted: (in Rs)	(0.10)	(0.17)	(0.98)	(3.00)

**Note:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended 31st December, 2024 Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the BSE website - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website <http://www.aanchalispac.com/financials.html#financials> and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code:



Place : Kolkata  
Date : 31.01.2025  
For Aanchal Ispat Limited



**Allied Digital Services Limited (CIN:L72200MH1995PLC085488)**

Regd. Office: 808, 8th Floor, Plot No. 221/222, Mafattal Centre, Vidhan Bhavan Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Tel : 022-66816400; Website : [www.allieddigital.net](http://www.allieddigital.net); Email : [cs@allieddigital.net](mailto:cs@allieddigital.net) / [investors@allieddigital.net](mailto:investors@allieddigital.net)

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024** (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended						Nine Months ended				Year ended	
		Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations (net)	10,019	9,107	6,908	22,057	20,302	17,108	26,621	20,378	60,272	51,030	28,665	68,706
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	621	753	851	2,007	1,560	1,611	1,887	2,141	4,979	4,416	3,076	6,296
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	621	753	851	2,007	1,560	1,611	1,887	2,141	4,979	4,416	3,076	6,296
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	594	566	614	1,771	1,160	1,169	1,507	1,537	3,972	3,172	2,220	4,583
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	594	566	614	1,771	1,160	1,169	1,507	1,537	3,972	3,172	2,220	4,583
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)	2,811	2,791	2,761	2,811	2,791	2,761	2,811	2,761	2,811	2,761	2,765	2,765
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	44,756	44,756	42,568	55,096	55,096	50,853	44,756	42,568	55,096	50,853	44,756	44,756
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
a. Basic:		1.06	1.02	1.11	2.97	1.83	2.11	2.71	2.79	6.35	5.76	4.01	8.29
b. Diluted:		1.04	0.99	1.09	2.92	1.79	2.06	2.66	2.72	6.24	5.61	3.91	8.07

**Notes:**  
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 31, 2025 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the said Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.allieddigital.net](http://www.allieddigital.net)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Allied Digital Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Nehal Shah  
DIN: 02766841  
Whole-Time Director



**AXISCADES**

**AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India

Website: [www.axiscades.com](http://www.axiscades.com) | Email: [info@axiscades.com](mailto:info@axiscades.com) | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

**Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024**

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31 Dec. 2024	30 Sept. 2024	31 Dec. 2023	31 Dec. 2024	31 Dec. 2023	31 Mar. 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income	27,690.02	26,903.12	23,386.60	77,971.05	70,378.71	96,505.78
EBITDA*	4,002.60	3,290.08	2,923.98	10,397.31	9,802.17	13,035.27
Finance Costs	729.46	856.91	1,210.43	2,393.16	4,385.43	5,636.79
Depreciation and Amortisation expense	1,082.20	993.57	849.32	3,003.90	2,427.21	3,379.12
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,466.13	1,909.84	1,102.85	6,797.99	3,710.16	5,302.41
Share in net loss of associate	(0.51)	(0.35)	-	(1.60)	-	(0.30)
Exceptional items net	(152.20)	(34.39)	-	(186.59)	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,313.42	1,875.10	1,102.85	6,609.80	3,710.16	5,302.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,476.46	1,225.10	753.91	4,378.79	2,442.06	3,340.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,446.61	1,232.70	718.17	4,324.42	2,488.56	3,477.25
Equity Share Capital	2,123.77	2,113.49	1,924.38	2,123.77	1,924.38	2,098.94
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	56,437.17
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	3.50	2.93	1.93	10.49	6.29	8.40
2. Diluted:	3.44	2.86	1.75	10.13	5.72	7.74

1. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 of AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 31, 2025. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

3. The previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.

4. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31 Dec. 2024	30 Sept. 2024	31 Dec. 2023	31 Dec. 2024	31 Dec. 2023	31 Mar. 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total revenue (including other income)	10,503.57	9,889.94	9,248.70	31,026.94	25,681.24	35,786.27
EBITDA*	1,793.65	1,421.70	1,494.63	5,447.19	4,107.88	5,750.02
Profit / (Loss) before tax	544.41	356.47	54.26	2,830.85	(1,053.31)	(616.91)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	378.41	253.64	54.26	2,157.18	(752.77)	(396.81)
Total comprehensive income / (loss)	292.92	215.93	3.66	2,027.68	(927.41)	(434.58)

\* Excluding other income.  
5. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group are available on the Company's website ([www.axiscades.com](http://www.axiscades.com)) and also on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For **AXISCADES Technologies Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Dr. Sampath Ravinarayanan**  
Chairman and Non-Executive Director

Place : Bengaluru  
Dated : 31.01.2025



**NUVAMA WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED**

Corporate Identity Number : L67110MH1993PLC344634

Regd. Off: 801-804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Tel : +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: [www.nuvama.com](http://www.nuvama.com)

**Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024** (₹ in Crore, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,034.99	1,056.84	842.20	3,044.51	2,228.72	3,157.73
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	334.08	347.34	230.68	978.24	574.71	812.00
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	334.08	347.34	230.68	978.24	574.71	812.00
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	251.71	257.31	176.16	729.79	444.10	624.84
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	251.66	258.90	177.82	730.66	445.25	617.74
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	35.88	35.72	35.22	35.88	35.22	35.31
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,157.96	3,101.82	2,640.23	3,157.96	2,640.23	2,838.68
8 Securities premium account	1,615.67	1,592.17	1,514.03	1,615.67	1,514.03	1,527.04
9 Net worth <sup>1</sup>	3,216.34	3,160.82	2,708.84	3,216.34	2,708.84	2,898.86
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt <sup>2</sup>	7,552.61	7,833.65	7,238.65	7,552.61	7,238.65	6,745.70
11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio <sup>3</sup>	2.35	2.48	2.67	2.35	2.67	2.33
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 5)	70.41	72.54	50.16	205.50	126.67	177.97
- Diluted (Refer note 5)	68.55	70.45	49.43	200.04	124.82	174.14
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	13.29	13.29	20.78	13.29	20.78	13.29
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio <sup>4</sup>	0.07	0.07	0.05	0.19	0.13	0.19
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio <sup>5</sup>	2.52	2.77	2.37	2.64	2.34	2.34

<sup>1</sup> Net worth = Equity share capital + Other equity + Non controlling interests  
<sup>2</sup> Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt = Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)  
<sup>3</sup> Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)) / Net worth  
<sup>4</sup> Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact) / (Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact + Total Debt)  
<sup>5</sup> Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact / Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited ("BSE") ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.nuvama.com](http://www.nuvama.com)).  
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges.  
3. The above consolidated financial results of the Company and its subsidiaries (together referred to as "Group") and its associate and joint venture for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on January 31, 2025.  
4. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.  
5. Earnings per share for the quarter and nine months ended are not annualised.  
6. **Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of the Listing Regulations, 2015.**

(₹ in Crore, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	385.35	515.55	186.52	1,136.83	438.49	653.89
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	219.40	337.64	37.67	621.63	69.09	107.53
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	219.40	337.64	37.67	621.63	69.09	107.53
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	206.86	316.84	30.97	570.24	66.59	98.09

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
sd/-  
**Ashish Kehair**  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 07789972

Mumbai, January 31, 2025



